08/18/2018	10:39	FAX	727	4418617

JOHNSON, POPE, BOKOR

@ 0001/0004 https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Division of Corporations

	• • • • • • • •	pages of the docume (((H16000147216		-,
) 	1311 88141 8811 80000 672163ABC H1\$0001 672163ABC	UE CE E LA CE (JACAN COURT OF COURT OF ECCENT OF COU	·
Note: DO NOT	hit the REFRESH/RELOAD bu	tion on your browser from	m this page. Doing so will generate	another cover shee
To: Divisi Fax Fu	on of Corporations mber : (850)617-6383			
From:	mper : (820)017-8383	•	•	
Accourt	t Name : JOHNSON, POPE, 1 it Number : 076565002140	BOKOR, RUPPEL & BURNS	5, LLP.	
Phone Pax Nu	: {727}461-1810 mber : {727}441-8617			TALE
	**Enter the email addres	se for this business	entity to be used for future	CAE
	annual report mail	ings. Enter only one	email address please **	2 E
	Imail Address:		×	
				 చెల
		N STATE SANITATI	`OR M/MG RESIGN ON, LLC	AT S
		and the particular provides that the particular provides the particular provid		DRIDA
	Certified Copy	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0	
	Page Count Estimated Charge		04 \$25.00	
	Esumare Charge			
	Electronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing M	enu Help	
ALLARASSEL FLORIDA				
2 (18)				
		•		

J. HARRIS

. 1 of 1 JOHNSON, POPE, BOKOR

Ø0002/0004

ŝ

 \sim

сŋ

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SUN STATE SANITATION, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

The undersigned, as Managers of SUN STATE SANITATION, LLC, do hereby certify that the amendments provided for herein were adopted by the members on the <u>15</u> day of ______, 2016.

1. <u>Name of Limited Liability Company</u>: SUN STATE SANITATION, LLC.

2. <u>Document Number</u>: The Florida document number of this limited liability company is L15000183501.

3. <u>Amendment and Restatement</u>: This amendment is submitted to amend and restate the document in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of this Company shall be: SUN STATE SANITATION, LLC.

ARTICLE II

Place of Business

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this Company shall be 3914 W. Empedrado Street, Tampa, Florida 33629, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

ARTICLE III

Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be Nicholas J. Grimaudo and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 911 Chestnut Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756.

Nicholas J. Grimaudo, Esq. Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP 911 Chestnut Street Clearwater, FL 33755 (727) 461-1818 Bar No. 71893

ARTICLE IV Management of Business

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial managers shall be Walter Fitz-James Hindry Conner, Jr. and Kristen Ann Conner, whose address is 3914 W. Empedrado Street, Tampa, Florida 33629."

4. <u>Member Approval</u>: All of the members entitled to vote on this amendment approved such amendment.

The undersigned has executed the Articles of Amendment on the \underline{K}^n day of $\lambda_n = 0.000$, 2016.

Walter Etter Annes Hindry Conner, Jr., Manager

> NC NC

5

AH 8: 57

10

Kristen Ann Conner, Manager

Nicholas J. Grimaudo, Esq. Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP 911 Chestnut Street Clearwater, FL 33755 (727) 461-1818 Bar No. 71893 ...

(2)0004/0004

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

Pursuant to Fla. Stat. §48.061, SUN STATE SANITATION, LLC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby designates Nicholas J. Grimaudo, located at 911 Chestnut Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756, as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

The undersigned hereby accepts the above designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-named corporation, at the place designated above, and agrees to comply with the provisions of <u>Fla_Stat</u>. §48.061 relative to maintaining an office for the service of process.

ຕົ

91 10

9 HH 8: 5

Nicholas J. Grindaudo